
Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 JQH - Norman Development. LLC

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the; District of Kansas

Case number 16-21180

D L E
Kansas City KS

JUL 1 3 2017

Clerk
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim 12/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 603.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152,157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current

creditor?
Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been

acquired from
someone else?

No

Q Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent?
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of

Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(9)

Laura Murphy-Sr. Claim Counsel
Name

One Tower Square | SI 02A
Number Street

Hartford CT 06183

City

Contact phone

State

860.277.0328

ZIP Code

Contact emaii lmmurphy@travelers.c

Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

Name

Number Street

City

Contact phone

Contact email

state ZIP Code

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (If you use one):

|4. Does this claim amend □ No
one already filed? Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (If known). Filed on 10/12/2016

MM / DD / YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone Qf No
else has filed a proof q yes. Who made the earlier fi ling?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1

JQH Cti ID

00615
Case 16-21142    Claim 109-2    Filed 07/14/17    Desc Main Document      Page 1 of 14



Give Information About the Claim as off the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number □ nq
you use to identify the yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: 9 6 4
debtor?

7. How much is the claim? 51,611.62. Does this amount include interest or other charges?
Qf No
□ Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other

charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card,
claim?

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Payment of claim on Surety Bond.

9. is all or part of the claim □ No
secured? gj yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

a Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

□ Motor vehicle
□ Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:
Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been fi led or recorded.)

Value of property: $_

Amount of the claim that Is secured: $_

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ .(The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $_

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
□ Fixed
G Variable

10. Is this claim based on a No
lease?

G Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $_

11. is this claim subject to a Ql No
right of setoff?

G Yes. Identify the property: ,

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page?
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a}?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount

entitled to priority.

Amount entitled to priority

Si No

Q Yes. Check all thai apply:

□ Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). *

□ Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $

□ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

□ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $

Q Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $

□ Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)( ) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.
FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically. FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
Imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
18 U.S.C. §§152,157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

of I am the creditor.
Q I am the creditor's attomey or authorized agent.
□ I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
□ I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

i have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date I lO i
MM / DD I YYYY

aOJJJW
Signature

Print the name of the person who Is completing and signing this claim:

Laura M. MurphyName

Title

Company

First name

Senior Counsel

Middle name Last name

Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America
identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address

Contact phone

One Tower Square | S102A
Number

Hartford

Street

City

860-277-0328

CT 06183
state

Email

ZIP Code

lmmurphy(gtravelers.com

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
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I! Fill in Ihis informalioh.to' identify ihe'caser

JQH- Norman Development. LLC

Debtor 2
(Spoine, If filnu]

Unbad Statn Sankruptcy Court for the; District of Kansas

Ceee number 16-21180

Kansas w*-

OCT 04 Z016
Clerk

U.S. Bankruptcy <

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

Read the InstnicUona tjefore filling out this form. This form Is for maKIng a claim forjwymenl In a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.8.C. § 603.
Filera must leave out or redact Information thai Is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the daim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invdces. Itemized stalements of naming accounts, contrads. judgments,
mortgages, ̂ d security agreements. Do not send original documents; Ihey may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents ara not avaiable,
explain in an attachment.

A person vri>o files a fraudulertt daim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. IB U.S.C. S§ 152.157, and 3571.

Fill In all the Information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date Is on the notice of bankruptcy (Fonn 309) that you received.

Identic the Claim

1. Who Is the current

creditor?

2. Has this claim been

acquired from
someone else?

3. Where should notices

and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of

Bankruptcy Procedure
(FRBP) 2002(g)

Travelers Casualty & Surety (Company of America
Name of the current oeditor (the person or entity to be paid for this daim)

Other names the debtor used with the debtor

I? No
Q Yes. From vritom?

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? V
d

Laura Murphy-Sr. Claim Counsel

W

One Tower Square | S102A
Number Street

Hartford CT

City State

06183

ZIP Code

Contact phone
860.277.0328

Contact emei ImmurphyQtravclers.c

here should payments to tire creditor be sent? Of
different)

Number Street

ConUd phone

Contact emaB

ZIP Coda

Uniform daim identifier for electronic paymentt In chapter 13 (if you uee one):

4. Does this Claim amend
one already filed?

a rvo

□ Yes. (^aim nunttier on oouit claims regiatry (If known). Filed on
MM / DO I YYYY

6. Do you know If anyone Ql No
• • • else has niod a proof □ Yes. Who made the eariler filing?

of claim for this claim?
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Payment stub Info | Special Instmctions I 9:atus I Bank Irfonnaftlon

Payment Type

0 tfsidemnit/

(3 EKpenS'C

ln(d«nr«1yType

j Damages • Stsrehy
Expense Type

Payment Method Issue/Transfer Date Chedc Nund)eir

CAPTiS Check J  0109/08/*2016 1880411

Payment Amount Insurecfs Share Auihoiity Unexpended

S51.611.62 $0.00 $250,000 SO.OD

Routing Instruction Cyde Date 1<H9 Rqawt Type

Ju.S. Mailto Payee 09/07/2016 j^ot Repoftade UC

o Void O Slop O R'Sotsss

Assign Payee 1

OkialToma Gas .And Bectnc

Payeel Pfnase

Address On Chedcj Payee 1

Memo Line ' Bank

Oklahoma Gas And Qectiic

Assign Payee 2

H

3]
"T|

Assign Deliver To*

Oklahoma Gas And Sectiic

^Assign Cl5Tn?a:rvt Paid :

Currency type

I US DoHsrs
Intended Approver

Foreign Curirency Amount Referaice

3
Actu^ ̂prover Traddi^ Nuird)^

r "3 r 3
Pay To

The
Older

Of

Oklahoira Gas And Bectric

Atftn: Active Credit M223

POBca321

Oklahoma City. OK 73101-000

Blank ***

De-liver To Otdadtmna Gas And Bectric

Attn: Active Crecfit M223

PO Box 321

Oklahoma Oty. OK731O1-(M)0

Prini Me Reddssify Approve Ddete OK Cancel
J
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RECsveoPO Box 321

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73101-0321 iAfIC *9 t.

405-553-3000 ^

€Hwf
CBKBttbkSmlm

AiBBf fiVBram fiM^ay

August 16,2016

Tiavelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
One Tower Square, S102A
Hartford, CT 06183

RE: Surety Bond#: 105181029
Principal Name: JQH-Normao DevelopmenC, LLC
OGE Acct #'8: 128366322 & 128366336

To Whom It May Concern:

On June 26,2016 service to the above electric account was cancelled. To date we have been unable
to collect the unpaid final bill in the amount of $51,611.62 from the customer who is identified as
"PrincipaP*.

Your Payment Bond in the amount of $237,268.00 and was issued November 6,2008.

Enclosed, please find a duplicate of the unpaid final bill. We aiqjieciate your prompt attenticm to tbia
claim and remittance of $51,611.62 to the return address below.

If you have any questions regarding this claim, please 800-522-5774 ext 6523.

Sincerely,

OGE Credit and Collections

Return Address:

OGE

Enclosure Attn: Active Credit M223

PO Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101

Case 16-21142    Claim 109-2    Filed 07/14/17    Desc Main Document      Page 7 of 14



OGI^ ELECTRIC SERVICE BILL
RETAIN-FOR-YOUR.RECORDS.

CUSrOMB) NAME

EMBASSY SUITES

METER REAOl

06/02/2016 06/26/2016 85015

VICE ADDRESS

2501 CONFERENCE CENTER DR #HOTEL

LAST PAYMENT CREDITED $29,092,70 ON 08/08/2016.
POWER AND LIGHT TIME OF USE SECONDARY RATE

CUSTOMER CHARGE
ENERGY CHARGE

DEMAND CHARGE - SEE BELOW ••

COGENERATION CREDIT
TOU FUEL ON PEAK AMT @ $0.042644/KWH
TOU FUEL OFF PEAK AMT @ $0.021146/KWH

METER

CONSTANT

63.50

10,209.98
3,996.96
176.11CR

2,328.36
6,419.93

KILOWATT

HOURS

368200 F

ACCOUNTNUMB»

128366322-5

CHARGE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

FRANCHISE FEE
SALES TAX

22,842.62
685.28

2,058.69
FINAL BILL 25,586.59

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 25,586.59

TIME-OF-USE SAVINGS $193.58.

'ACTUAL DEMAND 837 POWER FACTOR 90% BILLING DEMAND 837

KWH CONSUMPTION
MON-FRI OTHER

2PM-7PM HOURS

54,600 303,600

FOR MAXIMUM SAVINGS, SHIFT YOUR ELECTRIC USAGE TO TIMES OTHER THAN
2PM TO 7PM MON-FRI THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30TH.

****** FINAL BILLING FOR THIS ADDRESS - DUE UPON RECEIPT. *******

THE CURRENT BILLING PERIOD COVERS 25 DAYS OF SERVICE. YOUR AVERAGE DAILY COST WAS 11,023.46 PER DAY.

REPORT POWER OUTAGE 405-272-9595 BUSINESS CUSTOMER SERVICE 88B-968-9747 WWW.OGE.COM

PORTION 01
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

128366322-5

A'.^OUrJT DUE IH PAYMENT IS
NOT RECEIVED BY DUE DATE

25,586.59

'Lend-A-Hand

Anwunt

CURRENT BILL

DUE DATE
Itk

Amount PiM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OG&E

EMBASSY SUITES

BANKRUPTCY CLERK M223
P.O. BOX 321

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73101-0321

PO BOX 24990

OKLAHOMA CITY OK

73124-0990

Case 16-21142    Claim 109-2    Filed 07/14/17    Desc Main Document      Page 8 of 14



OG&E ELECTRIC SERVICES

A MESSAGE OF INTEREST TO CUSTOMERS

,  -The lasi ihiiig QG&E warns ro do is cut olf a
customer's electric service . . ■ esperciatly i' that
customer has a good payment record. II a payment
problem occurs, and you receive a Cut OH or Shut
Off Noitce. there aie certain option's | listed or. liie
notice that arc available to you.
Should you receive an OG&E Cut OH or 'Shut OH

notice, teel free to call the Customer Service phone
number on Hie liont of your electric bill. By calling
that number you can quickly receive account
inlormation. including records of payments and
electric use. You can also find out about OG&E'a
deferred payment plan and other programs designed
to help keep service on. as well as the names of
governmeni or social agencies wKti programs that
might be abfe to help you. OG&E's custorner service
representatives are available each business day. and
our automafed infomiation system is available to you
2A hours a clay, seven days a week.
H you ever feel there may have been a mistake in

calculaitng-yoar • bill. catl*OG&E, Your service wll
remain on uniij the company can complete s
thorough check.

EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION

Our BUthorlzed representatives carry Company
identification with a photograph. Please clo not
hesitate to ask for identificaiion before admitting an
employee lo your premises. Even then, if you have
any doubts, call 0G5E.

HOW TO READ YOUR ELECTRIC METER

You can learn to read your electric.meter and it's
really not hard once yoir,lap^.^liow. By being abfe to
read your own meter, you .can Keep. Hack of how
much electricity ycki ure durlng a given period
of tune, such as tlw Irorn' and "lo" service <50168 on
your bill. ' * ' •
Some meters have f^ldlals, but most hmie five

so our Illustration wilt show tffe more common Mive.
dial meter. (A small number* of'customers now nave
meters v.'ilh numbers that t,trrr\ IiKe> those on digital
ClOCKS.)

First, look at ihe meter Illustration The dials are
read in order from left tq. right. Notice Ihat oh Ttie five
dial meter, the first, third and liflh hand$ luni
clockv/ise and Ine second and (ourlh turn counter
clockwise. To read your meter, read Ihe number on
eacii dial the hand is pointing to. tl the hand is
between num'oers. read Ihe lowest number the hand
has iust passed.
We see from liie position of the hands in the

-illustration (hat the-January reading was 0167S
kilowalt-hours (KWH) and Ihe Febiuary re-ading was
02837 By subtracting the January reading from the
February reading v.'e find that the diHeronce is it62

wiiich means that 1162 KVVH v^re used during
thai month
Some meter readers can read a meter as quickly

as they can tall time by looking at a clock with hands.
You may never get thai last, but witn a titile eifori,
your results can lie as accurale.

I? y •(••■«

I KQUii • ^ g
'-j j3>3 ■ "

WHEN YOU PROVIDE A CHECK AS PAYMENT, YOU AUTHORIZE US EITHER TO USE
INFORMATION FROM YOUR CHECK TO MAKE A ONE-TIME ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER
FROM YOUR ACCOUNT OR TO PROCESS THE PAYMENT AS A CHECK TRANSACTION.

SAVE TIME
USE E-Z PAY THE EASY AUTOMATIC WAY TO PAY
YOUR ELECTRIC BILL. (CALL OG&E FOR DETAILS)

OR

PAY BY MAIL SIMPLY RETURN THIS PORTION OF YOUR
BILL WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE.

II7II048I (Rin'Obrill
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OGI^ ELECTRIC SERVICE BILL

CUSTOMER NAME

EMBASSY SUITES
SERVICE A00AES8

2401 CONFERENCE CENTER DR
1  * BUJNG PERIOD 11  METER READtNO 1 METBI

CONSTANT
KILOWATT

HOURS

ACCOUNT NUMBBI

.  FROM TO PREVIOUS PRESENT

06/02/2016 06/26/2016 36705 41201 80 359680 F 128366336-5

LAST PAYMENT CREDITED $30,243.67 ON 06/08/2016.
POWER AND LIGHT TIME OF USE SECONDARY RATE

CUSTOMER CHARGE
ENERGY CHARGE
DEMAND CHARGE - SEE BELOW * *
COGENERATION CREDIT
TOU FUEL ON PEAK AMT ® $0.042644/KWH
TOU FUEL OFF PEAK AMT @ $0.021146/KWH

CHARGE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

FRANCHISE FEE
SALES TAX

63.50
10,449.24
4,063.82
178.00CR

2,439.24
6,396.24

23,234.04
697.02

2,093.97
FINAL BILL

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

26,025.03

26,025.03

TIME-OF-USE SAVINGS $3.97.

* ̂ACTUAL DEMAND 842 POWER FACTOR 89% BILLING DEMAND 851

KWH CONSUMPTION
MON-FRI OTHER
2PM-7PM HOURS
57,200 302,480

FOR MAXIMUM SAVINGS, SHIFT YOUR ELECTRIC USAGE TO TIMES OTHER THAN
2PM TO 7PM MON-FRI THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30TH.

FINAL BILLING FOR THIS ADDRESS - DUE UPON RECEIPT.

THE CURRENT BILLINQ PERIOD COVERS 25 DAYS OF SERVICE. YOUR AVERAGE DAILY COST WAS •1,041.00 PER DAY.

REPORT POWER OUTAGE 405-272-9696 BUSINESS CUSTOMER SERVICE 888-988-9747 WWW.OGE.COM

PORTION 01
PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT ^

ILrlr/'l
ACCOUNT NUMBCR 1  .V.'.OllNTDuE.P PAYMENT IS 1

:J0T RECElVtU BY DUE DATE 1 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

128366336-5 I  26,025.03 r■giFTSoVF 26,U2b.U3

U Tn(kA-Hand

Amount
etm

Amount Paid

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OG&E

EMBASSY SUITES
BANKRUPTCY CLERK M223
P.O. BOX 321
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73101-0321

PO BOX 24990
OKLAHOMA CITY
73124-0990

OK

Case 16-21142    Claim 109-2    Filed 07/14/17    Desc Main Document      Page 10 of 14



OG&E ELECTRIC SERVICES

A MESSAGE OF INTEREST TO CUSTOMERS

The last thing OG&E warns to do is cut off a
customer's electric service . . cspecialtv tf that
customer has a good payment record. If a payment
problem occurs, and you receive a Cut Off or Shut
Off Notice, there are certain options lisied on tho
notice that are available to you.
Should you receive an OG&E Cut Off or Shut Off

notice, feel free to call the Customer Service phone
number on the* front of your electric bill. By calling
that number you can quickly receive account
Information, including records ol paymenis and
elBClric use. You can also find out about OGSE's
deferred payment plan and other programs desigried
to help Iteep service on. as well as the names of
government or social agencies v/ith programs thai
might be able to help you, OG&E's customer ser\'tce
re^sentatives are available eactt business day and
our aulomaled information system is available to you
24 hours a day seven days a week.
U you ever feet there may have been a mistake tn

calculating your oi'l call OG&E. Youc service wW
remain' ori until the rompany can 'compiele a
thorough check.

ElVtPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION

Our authorized represenlaiives carry Conipany
identification with a photograph. Please do not
hesitate to asir for identification before .sdmitling an
empioyao to your premises. Even (hor>. rl yon have
any doubts, call OG&E.

HOW TO READ YOUR ELECTRIC METER

Yc"j can learn tu loaa youi oieciric meter and it s
really not hard cr«ct. you imow how. By being able to
read your own meter, you can koep tiQcK of how
much elecincitv you are using dunng a given period
ol time such as the • from and 'to' service dates on
your bill.
Some meters have foiti dials, but most have five

so our illusiratwn wil' show the moru common five
dial meter. (A small number of cuslomeis now have
meters with numbeis tfial tum Imo those on digital
clocks)

First, took at the meter iliustiation. The dials are
read in order from left to right. Notice that on the five
dial meter, thr iirst. third and iiflh hands turn
clockwise and the second ard fourtti turn counter
clockwise To read youi meter, rend the number on
each dtal iho harid i3 pointing to. !l the hand is
t>etvvesn numbers, rriad th*- lowest number the hand
has just ptissed.

v/e see from the (lostiion of the hands in the
illustration that the Janu^ reading was 01675
kilowstt-hours (KWH) and" the February reading was
02837. By subtracting the January reading Irom iha
Febnjary reod'ng w? find t'lai the di'itionce «s 1162

I .. which means tnal 116? KVMl were used during
that monih.

SoiTfe meter readers can re.jd a nreler as quidcly
as they can tell time tiy Icckinq at a clock with hands.
You may nccei get thai fast, bul with a little effort,
your results can he as accurate.

/r^

I-'';!*!''

r'Kvvv;. "-I'

WHEN YOU PROVIDE A CHECK AS PAYMENT, YOU AUTHORIZE US EITHER TO USE
INFORMATION FROM YOUR CHECK TO MAKE A ONE-TIME ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER
FROM YOUR ACCOUNT OR TO PROCESS THE PAYMENT AS A CHECK TRANSACTION.

SAVE TIME

USE E-Z PAY . . . . THE EASY AUTOMATIC WAY TO PAY

YOUR ELECTRIC BILL. (CALL OG&E FOR DETAILS)
OR

PAY BY MAIL SIMPLY RETURN THIS PORTION OF YOUR

BILL WITH YOUR PAYMENT IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE.
(ITCKMHI iR&Vnci'in
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PAYMENT BOND

Date: n/fi/2008

Account

Nuiiiber 128366322,128366336
Bond Number 10SI81029

Know All Men By These Presents:

That JOH-NORMAN DEVELOPMENT. LLC of NORMAN. OiCLAHOMA hereinafter

called the Principal, and Travelers Casuahv and Surety Cbntpanv of America of Hartford. Connecticut
Hereinafter called die Surety, are fimily bound unto Oklahoma Gas and Electric Company, 321N. Harvey
Avenue Attn: Active Credit M223, Oklahoma CiQr, Oklahoma, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the
sum of $237.268.00 TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY

EIGHT DOLLARS for which payment well and truly to be made we do hereby bind ourselves, as Principal
and Surety, joindy and s^erally, our heirs, executors, admhustrators, assigns, successors, and tnistees,'
firmly by these presents.
Whereas, the Principal has contracted for and ̂ 11 receive from the Obligee Electric service at his

business or establishment located at the following address (es):

JQH-NORMAN DEVELOPMENT, LLC

2401 & 2501 CONFERENCE CENTER PR NORMAN OKLAHOMA

(which address shall include any adjacent or nearby premises used in connection therewith and any and
all additional locations and/or premises that die Principal herein may receive electric service.)
Now, Therefore, the conditions of the foregoing obligation are such diat if die Principal shall prompdy

pay fin- such service upon die respective dates when payment therefor becmnes due then t^ obligation shall
be void; otherwise to remain in fbll force and effect

The following conditions are hereby made a part of diis bond:

1. The aggregate liability of the Surety for all or any defaults of the Principal hereunder shall not
exceed the penal sum of the bond.

2. No extension of time fm payment and no waiver of any default of princ^ by Obligee nor any
feihire to give notice to Sur^ of noiqxiyment shall cqierate to relieve Surety of liability fm
services rendered to Principal nhile diis bond is effective.

3. This bond may be cameled by the Surety at any time by giving sixty (60) days prior written
notice to the Obligee but no such cancellation shall relieve Surety of liability for payment for
services rendered prior to the effective date of such cancellation.

c
c
rc

I

3

I

0

Signed, Sealed and Dated this. 8TH day of October . 2008.

plgdOWH
OCT 1 4 2008

fbJr

JOH-NORMAN DEVELOPMENT. LLC

a.
U  Travelers Casualtv ana smetv Lammanv

.  j Surety
Suietv Comnanv of America

Kellie Turner, Attomey>In-Fact
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WARNING: THIS POWER OP ATTORNEY IS INVAUO WTTKOUT THE RED BORDER

TRAVELER^
POWER OF ATTORNEY

Fsmdngtoa Casiialty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St ftui Fire and Marine Insurenee Cempany

St Fan! Guardiao Insurance Company
SL FauJ Mercury Insuisnce Cbmp^
IVavdcrs Casuahy and Surety Company
IVavden Casualty and Surety Comipany of America
UnKcd States Fidelity and Guaruly Company

Attorncy-In Fact No. 218716 Certificate No. 002595738
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thai Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under (be laws of (be Stale of New YoiIe. that St. Paul
Fue end Marine Insorance Cmnpany. St P&ul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercmy Insurance Company are coiporatioos duly mganized under the laws
of the State of Minnesota, that Fannington Casually Company, TVaveleis Casualty and Surety Company, and Tkavelers Casually and Surety Company of America ere
corporaiiotis duly orgenized under the lewa of the Siete of Cmnecticui. that United States Fideliiy aial Guaranty Company is a coiporation duly organized under the
laws of the State of Maryland, that Hdelity and Guanniy Insuranoe Company is a coipontimi duly organized un^ the laws of the Sute of Iowa, and that Rdeliiy and
Guaranty Insuranoe Underwriters, Inc. is a corporetion duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Corapanies"). and thai
the Companies do hereto make, constitute and appoint

Barbara A. Thompson, Carolyn E. Wheeler, Novetta M. Anderson, KeIHe Turner, Leslie M. Patterson, and Loretta M. Jones

of the Qiv of Knoxville , State of_ Tennessee ., their true and lawfid Attoin^s)-in-Facl,
each in thdr separate capad^ if more than ooe is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all hoods, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatmy in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their.bastness of.guatsnteeiRg the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the perfDrmance of
contracts and executing m guaranteeing bonds and uhdenakiRgs leqniied or permittsd'in anyections or proceedings aUcnved by law.

IN WTTN^S WHEREOF,
d

lay
ay of.

"V ^
the Compaaiet have caused this insirument.ur be signed and thelr'coiporate seals to be hereto afiixed, this.

3lst

Farmlnglon Casualty Compwy
ndciily and Giiaraiity'liissrBii«*Ct>itquu!^^
Fidelity and Guaranty liaoimre^Uriilerwflteta, Inc.
Scahoanl Sorely Company
St. hul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

SL 1^ Guardian insurance Company
SL Paul Mercury Insuranoe Company
Tkavdet* Caswdty and Surety Crapaqy
Ikwdeis Casualty and Surety Compaiiy of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Slate of ConnectiCDi

City of Hattfoid ss.

On this the
3l5t

By:

.day of.
May 2007

, before me personally aiqieatcd Gkorge W. Thrnnpsoo, who acknowledged himself
to be the Senior Vice President of Fannington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insuance Company, Fiddly and Guaranty Insuranoe Underwriters. Inc.,
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fre aiul Marine InsuraiKC Conqiany, St Paul Guardian Insuranoe Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Compaigr, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Cmrqiany, lYavelcrs Casualty and Surety Company of Ametici^ and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and thai he, as such, being
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Instrument for the purposes therein contai^ by signing on behalf of the coiporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal
My Commission expires the 30lb day of June. 20J1. ^Mi>ieCTtecaa&.NouiyPablie

S8440-S-07 Prtntod in U.S.A.

,^gyn]jgjlj{g£g;gROFAnggjgYgjNwy£wm^
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WARNING;THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVAUD WTTHOUTTHE RED BORDER

This Pbwer of Altomey is granted under and by the aiiiboriiy of the following resohitions adojned by the Boards of Directois of fvinlogton Ostial^ Ctfjqiany. FjfJelity
and Guaranty Insurance Company, Rdeliiy and Guaranty Insurance Underwriteis, Inc., Seaboard Sorely Company, St. ftol Fire and Matine losursnce Company,
St Paul Guardian Insurance Cmt^pany, St Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelexs Casualty and Surety Company, Tiavelera Casualty and Surety Company of
America, and United Stales Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which lesotuiions are oow in fiill force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that tbe Chaiiroan, the President, any Vice Chainnan, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vke President any >^ce President any Second Vkc
President the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the CoipoiBte Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appmnt Attom^s-in-Faci and Agents to act for arxl on behalf
of the Company and may give such appointee such atrthority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Compspy's name and seal with the
Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of inderruiity, and other writings obligatory in the tuiture of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any
of said officers or the Board of Directora at any lime may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her, and it is

i • • • •'

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Cbaiiman, the President any Vice Chainnan, any Executive Vice President, any Senior >fice President or any Vice President may
delegate ail or any pan of the fciegoing authoriiy to one or more.ofikers or employees of Ibis Company, provided that each such del^athm is in writing and a copy
thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indenudty, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or cmtdiiiooal undertaking
shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President aiiy >fice Qudmum, any Executive Vice President aiiy Senior Vice Resident or any ̂fice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, tbe Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the
Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attoineys-in-Fact and Agents pursoant to the power
prescribed in his or her certificate or their ccnificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers; President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice Presidnit, oiiy Vice President,
any Assistant Vice President, any Secreiaiy, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attom^ or to any certificate
relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Aiionieys-in-Paci for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and
undeiutkings and other writings obligatoiy in the nature thereof, and any such power of attom^ or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the
Company in the future whh respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, tbe undersigned. Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Hdelity and Gtiaranqr btstirance Company, Ftdeliiy and Guaranty Insurance
Underwriters, inc.. Seaboard Surely Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurant C^pany; St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, SL Pnil Mercury Insurance
Company, Tiavelera Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and SuMjg^mpany ̂^meri^-i^ United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby
certify that the above and fnegoing is a inie and correct copy of the Power.irf^^ttoinqfiattSutTO by^st^Companies, which is in full force and effect a^ lias noi been
revoked. ' ''

have hereunto set my hand and afflxed ihe.seials ofsaid Oxqienies this

ft-.'

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. 1 8lJr of Ot^Lolm^ ,2oQL.

Kori M. Johansdn/Assisiani Secretary

&

To verify the authenticiiy of this Power of Anomey. call 1-800-421-3880 or coaiacl us at www.traveler8bmid.com. Please refer to the Attomey-ln-Fact number, the
above-named Individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is aitacfied.

WARNING; THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVAUD WrTHOUTTHE RED BORDER
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District of Kansas 
Claims Register 

16-21142 John Q. Hammons Fall 2006, LLC  
Judge: Robert D. Berger  Chapter: 11

Office: Kansas City        Last Date to file claims: 

Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 
Creditor:          (8581255)   
TRAVELERS CASUALTY & 
SURETY COMPANY OF 
AMERICA 
LAURA MURPHY - SR. 
COUNSEL 
ONE TOWER SQUARE / 
S102A 
HARTFORD, CT 06183            

Claim No: 109 
Original Filed 
Date: 10/10/2016 
Original Entered 
Date: 10/10/2016 
Last Amendment 
Filed: 07/14/2017 
Last Amendment 
Entered: 07/14/2017

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Terri Marshall  
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $51611.62            

 Secured claimed: $51611.62            
 

History:  
Details 109-

1 

10/10/2016 Claim #109 filed by TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY OF 
AMERICA, Amount claimed: $237878.00 (Marshall, Terri )  

Details 109-
2 

07/14/2017 Amended Claim #109 filed by TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY 
OF AMERICA, Amount claimed: $51611.62 (Marshall, Terri )  

 

Description: (109-1) Issuance of Surety Bond (16-21180) 
(109-2) Payment of claim on Surety Bond (16-21180)

  

Remarks: (109-1) KSB Filed 10/6/16; ECF by Claims Agent 10/10/2016 
(109-2) KSB Filed 7/13/17; ECF by Claims Agent 7/14/17.

  

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: John Q. Hammons Fall 2006, LLC  
Case Number: 16-21142 
Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 06/26/2016 
Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*   $51611.62 

Total Amount Allowed*     

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 
The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual 
amounts.  



 Claimed Allowed

Secured $51611.62 

Priority 

Administrative

 



Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 JQH- Norman Development. LLC

Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)

United States BankruptcyCourt for the: District of Kansas

Case number 16-21180

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

Kansas City KS

OCT 0 4 20I6

Clerk
U.S. Bankruptcy Court

12/15

Read the instructions before fiiiing out this form.This form is for makinga cialmfor payment Ina bankruptcy case. Do not use this formto
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Makesuch a request according to 11 U.S.C.§ 503.
Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacyon this formor on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that supportthe claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts,judgments,
mortgages, andsecurity agreements. Donot send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. Ifthedocuments are notavailable,
explain in an attachment.

Apersonwhofiles a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned forup to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152.157. and 3571.

Fill in all the Information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date Is on the notice of bankruptcy (Fomi 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current

creditor?

2. Has this claim been

acquired from
someone else?

Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

other names the creditor used with the debtor

No

• Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankaiptcy Procedure

i (FRBP) 2002(g)

Where should notices to the creditor be sent?

Laura Murphy-Sr. Claim Counsel
Name

One TowerSquare | S102A
Number Street

Hartford

Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

City

Contact phone

CT

state

860.277.0328

06183

ZIP Code

Contact email lmmurphy(gtravelers.c

Name

Number street

C'rty

Contact phone

Contact email

Uniformclaim identifierfor electronic payments in chapter 13 (ifyou use one):

14. Does this claim amend Gi^ No
onealready filed? q ygg Qigj^ number oncourt claims registry (if known),

j5. Do you know Ifanyone Qf No
else has filed a proof Q yes. Who made theearlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Official Form 410 Proof of Cialm

State ZIP Code

Filed on
MM / DO / YYYY

JQH Ctl ID
iiniPEie

00072

page 1
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Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number • No
you use to identify the Q yes. Last 4 digits ofthedebtor's account oranynumber youuse to identify thedebtor: 9 6 4
debtor?

7. How much is the claim? 237,878.00. Does this amount include interest or other charges?
• No

Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples; Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injuryor wrongfuldeath, or credit card.
cldiiTi?

Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care infonnation.

Issuance of Surety Bond.

9. Is ali or part of the claim • No
secured? gl Yes. The claim issecured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

• Real estate. Ifthe claim is securedbythe debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage ProofofClaim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

• Motor vehicle
• Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $_

Amount of the cialm that is secured: $_

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $_ .(The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: $_

Annual interest Rate (when case was filed) %

• Fixed
• Variable

10. is this claim based on a QI No
lease?

Q Yes.Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. S_

11. Is this claim subject to a Q] No
right of setoff?

• Yes. Identify the property:,

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount

entitled to priority.

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.
FRBP 3011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules

specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be

fined up to $500,000,
Imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.
18U.S.C.§§152,157, and
3571.

Official Fonn410

El No

• Yes. Checkallthatapply:

• Domestic support obligations (including alimony andchild support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

• Up to$2,775* ofdeposits toward purchase, lease,or rental ofproperty orservices for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

• Wages, salaries, orcommissions (up to $12,475*) earnedwithin 180daysbefore the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is eariier.
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

• Taxesorpenalties owed togovernmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).

• Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

• Other. Specify subsection of11 U.S.C. § 507(a)( ) thatapplies.

Amount entitled to priority

* Amountsare subject to adjustmenton 4/01/16and every 3 years after that forcases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

Check the appropriate box:

IZf Iam the creditor.
• Iamthe creditor's attorney orauthorized agent.
G Iam the trustee, or the debtor,or theirauthorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule3004.

G Iama guarantor, surety, endorser, orothercodebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorizedsignature on this Proofof Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim,the creditorgave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

i have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date
MM / OD / YYYY

Signature * {J

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Laura M. Murphy
First name

Senior Counsel

Middle name

Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America

Last name

Identify the corporate serviceras the company ifthe authorizedagent is a servicer.

One Tower Square | S102A
Number

Hartford

Street

CT 06183

Name

Title

Company

Address

Contact phone

City

860-277-0328

state ZIP Code

En,aii lmmurphy(^travelers.com

Proof of Claim page 3
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Insured Name Bond # Limit Obligee Name

JQH NORMAN DEVELOPMENT

LLC

105181041 $610.00 OKLAHOMA

NATURAL GAS

JQH NORMAN DEV LLC 105181029 $237,268.00 OKLAHOMA GAS AND

ELECTRIC COMPANY

Case 16-21142    Claim 109-1    Filed 10/10/16    Desc Main Document      Page 4 of 4



District of Kansas 
Claims Register  

16-21142 John Q. Hammons Fall 2006, LLC 
Judge: Robert D. Berger  Chapter: 11  
Office: Kansas City       Last Date to file claims: 12/23/2016 
Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt):  

Creditor:          (8581255)   
TRAVELERS CASUALTY 
& SURETY COMPANY OF 
AMERICA 
LAURA MURPHY - SR. 
COUNSEL 
ONE TOWER SQUARE / 
S102A 
HARTFORD, CT 
06183            

Claim No: 109 
Original Filed 
Date: 10/10/2016
Original Entered 
Date: 10/10/2016 

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Terri Marshall 
Modified:  

 Amount claimed: $237878.00         
     

History:  
Details  109-

1  
10/10/2016 Claim #109 filed by TRAVELERS CASUALTY & SURETY 

COMPANY OF AMERICA, Amount claimed: $237878.00 
(Marshall, Terri )   

Description: (109-1) Issuance of Surety Bond (16-21180)   
Remarks: (109-1) KSB Filed 10/6/16; ECF by Claims Agent 10/10/2016   

 

Claims Register Summary 

Case Name: John Q. Hammons Fall 2006, LLC  
Case Number: 16-21142 

Chapter: 11 
Date Filed: 06/26/2016 

Total Number Of Claims: 1 

Total Amount Claimed*  $237878.00  
Total Amount Allowed*    

*Includes general unsecured claims 
 

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for 
actual amounts.  

 

https://ecf.ksb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?235471
https://ecf.ksb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/ClaimHistory.pl?235471,109-1,1097700,16-21142
https://ecf.ksb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=235471&claim_id=23283961&claim_num=109-1&magic_num=MAGIC
https://ecf.ksb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/show_doc.pl?caseid=235471&claim_id=23283961&claim_num=109-1&magic_num=MAGIC


 Claimed Allowed
Secured     
Priority     
Administrative     

 
 


